 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 5020DAT 5020
                                 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Typical @ 25 °C and in nominal conditions)
Input
Signal type (configurable)                                                Current: 4 ÷ 20 mA, 0 ÷ 20 mA,
                                                                                        Voltage: 0÷10 V, 0÷1 V, ± 5  V, ± 10 V, 0 ÷100 mV
                                                                                        Potentiometer ( nominal value ) : from 1 KΩ up to 5 KΩ
Maximum input signal                                                      30 Vdc or 50 mA

Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify totally or in part the characteristics of its product without notice at any time . ED.04.07 REV.02
INPUT RANGES TABLE
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT 5020 is supplied as requested on the order.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by
the user.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE: DAT5020  0÷10 V  -   0÷10 V
Input range
DAT 5020: CONNECTIONS
INPUT CONNECTIONS
GND3
18÷32 Vdc
R
Q
V
L
I
Volt
+Vdc
DIMENSIONS (mm) & REGULATIONS
90
112
ZE
R
O
SP
A
N
PW
R
12.5
ON
1
DSI
ON
1
DSO
OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
OUTPUT RANGE TABLE
= DIP SWITCHES " ON"
INPUT
DSI
1 2 3 4
0 ÷ 20 mA
4 ÷ 20 mA
0 ÷ 10 V
± 5 V
± 10 V
0 ÷ 1 V
Output range
mA